YOUNGSTOWN
STATE
UNIVERSITY

WYSU-FM
STEREO
88.5 MH:

SPRING 1972
APRIL, MAY,
JUNE

YOUNGSTOWN'S
FINE ARTS STATION




(1)
(2
(3)

(4)

(5)

(6)

4]

(8)

(9)

(10)

g

June 4

April 4

June 6

PROGRAM

FIRING LINE puts newsmakers in the sights of
William F. Buckley, Jr., editor of National Review
On BOOKBEAT, Robert Cromie, book editor of
the Chicago Tribune, interviews authors.
SUNDAY NIGHT AT THE OPERA
April 2 Bizet: The Pearl Fishers
9 Mozart: Cosi Fan Tutte

16 Verdi: Falstaff

23 Bellini: | Puritani

30 Wagner: Tristan and Isolde
May 7 Bizet: Carmen

14 Verdi: /I Trovatore

21 Wagner: Flying Dutchman

28 To be Announced
Mozart: Magic Flute

11 Puccini: Madame Butterfly

18 Wagner: Die Meistersinger

25 To Be Announced
SWEDISH OPERA SINGERS
From Radio Sweden, this series of programs
will be heard on nights the opera is short.
“ALL THINGS CONSIDERED. . .,” the newsmaga-
zine of National Public Radlo, daily presents the
“why” and the “how” of the news as It goes
around the world in ninety minutes via BBC and
Christian Sclence Monitor.
BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA

April 4 Gabrlelll, Hindemith, Schumann

11 Tippett, Mozart, Dvorak
18 Mozart
25 Liszt, Bruckner
May 2 Kirchner, Brahms, Verdi
9 Berlioz
16 Mozart, Bartok, Reich, Liszt
23 Stravinsky Retrospective
BEST OF BROADWAY
Irma la Douce
11 Canterbury Tales
18 Bells Are Ringing
25 Bitter Sweet
May 1 Dear World
8 Hello Dolly (Pearl Bailey)
15 Here's Love
22 Call Me Madam (Ethel Merman)
29 Tenderloin
Family Affair
13 The Desert Scng
20 Tom Jones

27 _ Let it Ride

WORLD-FAMOUS ORCHESTRAS presents or-
chestras recorded here and at music festivals
around the world.

THE ANVIL is the forum of Youngstown State
University in which members of the University
community and distinguished guests address
themselves to critical Issues.

PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA

April 6 Stravinsky, Brahms, Tircuit, Bernstein
13 Beethoven, Brahms, Turchi, de Falla
20 Haydn, Albert, Berlioz
27 Gershwin

PREVIEW

(1)

(12)

(13)

(14)

(15)

(16)

(17

(18)

=

May 4 Mahler Symphony No. 9
11 Sibelius, Prokofiev, Bartok, Respighi
18 Walton, Prokofiev, Mahler
May 25 Griffes, Marcello, Verdi, Peaslee,
Schumann
Mozart, Barber, Schoenberg
8 Elgar, Schuman, Dvorak
15 Rossini, Martin, Schumann
22 Berlioz, Chopin, Wagner, Nielsen, Ravel
29 Webern, Haydn, Mozart, Bartok

FIRST HEARING presents music critics Martin
Bookspan, Irving Kolodin and Edward Downes
listening to and evaluating new recordings.
ANNIVERSARY presents recordings in obser-
vance of the birth of a composer or performer
or the debut of a great work.

THE MUSIC MAKERS presents performances by
local musicians from the Dana School of Music
or the Youngstown Symphony and by students
and faculty of the Eastman School of Music.
MUSIC OF THE WORLD features a collection of
music of many nations performed by native mu-
sicians; included are indigenous operettas.
CASPER CITRON talks nightly with newsmakers
In the arts. Tapes of his 11:30 program on WQXR,
the New York Times station.

THE WORLD AT LARGE — Newsmakers speak
from the Ford Hall Forum, the National Press
Club, Congressional hearings and the University
Artist Lecture Serles. Included are frequent re-
ports on the State of the University.

VOCAL SCENE
April 1 “A Collector's Tannhauser”
8 “Opera in English”
15 “The Art of Victoria de los Angeles”
22 “The Sea in Opera and Song”
29 100 Years of Aida”
May 6 To Be Announced
13 “Bellini and Bel Canto”
20 “What's My Line"”
27 "“The Vocal Haydn"
June 3 “A Collector's Boris Godounov"
10 “The Horn of the Hunter”
17 "s':r'l‘gers | have Known and Worked
with, . .”
24 “The Two Manons”
DUTCH CONCERT HALL
April 3 R. Strauss
10 Mabhler
17 Tchalkovsky
24 M, Ravel
May 1 Mendelssohn, Delibes
8 Bartok, Janacek
15 Weber, Rachmaninoff
22 Roussel, Mozart
29 Mozart, Schumann
June 5 Martin, Beethoven
12 Bruckner
19 Beethoven, Dvorak, Haydn
26 Rachmaninoff, Franck

SEE THE SUNDAY YOUNGSTOWN VINDICATOR FOR DETAILED HIGHLIGHTS OF THE WEEKLY SCHEDULE

L




7

TIME SUNDAY

12:00 Musica Sacra
1:30

2:00 Firing Line1

3:00 Sunday Symphony

PROGRAM LISTING

4:00
5:00

5:30 Auditorium Organ
6:00 Bookbeat 2

6:30 Boston Pops

7:15

8:00 Sunday Opera 3
9:00

9:20

9:30

10:00

10:20

10:30 Swedish Singers ¢
10:50

11:00 Audition Room

"

MONDAY TUESDAY WEDNESDAY
Fine Arts Matinee Fine Arts Matinee Fine Arts Matinee
Piano Forte Piano Forte Piano Forte

C rt Classi Ci rt Classi Ci rt Classics
Ci rto Hour Concerto Hour Concerto Hour
Symphony Hall Symphony Hall Symphony Hall
“All Thi “All Thi “All Thi
Consldonr:: ce o8 Conﬂdo"n.:. i COnsldo'rs. P
Dinner Concert Di C rt Di Ci rt
Adventures in Adventures in Adventures in
Good Music Good Music Good Music

BBC Showcase Boston Symphony ¢ World Orchestras 8

Dutch Concerts1s

Choral Masterpieces

Casper Citron 18

Best of Broadway 7

Audition Room
Casper Citron

The Anvil®

Early Music

Casper Citron

THURSDAY
Fine Arts Matinee
Piano Forte
Concert Classics
Concerto Hour
Symphony Hall
“All Thi
cﬁmmm. .

Dinner Concert

Adventures in
Good Music

Philadelphia Orch. 10

First Hearing 11

Anniversary 12

Casper Citron

FRIDAY

Fine Arts Matinee
Piano Forte
Concert Classics
Concerto Hour
Symphony Hall

“All Things
Considered. . ."

Dinner Concert

Adventures in
Good Music

Cleveland Pops
Music Makers 13

Music of the World 14

Casper Citron

SATURDAY

Fine Arts Matinee
Piano Forte
Concert Classics
Concerto Hour
Symphony Hall
World At Large 16

Dinner Concert
Vocal Scene 17

Saturday Symphony
Music from Germany

Folk Festival
Just Jazz

~

TIME
12:00
1:30
2:00
3:00
4:00
5:00

5:30
6:00
6:30
7:15

8:00
9:00
9:20
9:30
10:00
10:20
10:30
10:50
11:00
11:30




k. i

ART .6< b
May 6 YSU Student Art Show opens at Butler c © 8 ;
Institute b= § ZC
A N P
FILMS g = g -Zn
April 6 ‘“La Strada,” Strouss Auditorium, sz o=
p.m. e
April 27 “Throne of Blood,” Strouss Auditorium, o= %
8 p.m. =8
2 3
CONCERTS : AR
April 10 Student Honors Concerto-Aria Con- 8 ;}
cert, Powers Auditorium, 8 p.m. w -
17 Men’'s Chorus, Strouss Auditorium, 8 Z
p.m. —
24 Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia, Dana Recital <
Hall, 8 p.m. m
May 1 Student Percussion Ensemble, ~
Strouss Auditorium, 8 p.m, 122
8 Concert Choir, St. John's Church, 8 j
p.m.
May 17 Student Jazz Ensemble, Kilcawley
Center, 8 p.m.
19 Madrlqal Singers, Dana Recital Hall,
8 p.m
26-27 Student Opera Production, Strouss
Auditorium, 8 p.m.
June 3-4 Student Opera Production, Strouss
Auditorium, 8 p.m.
LECTURES
April 5 Dr. John Tyson, gynecologist, Strouss
Auditorium, 2 p.m.
21  Hon. Arthur Goldberg, Stambaugh Au-
ditorium, 8 p.m.
May 10 Rod Serling, Powers Auditorium,6 8
p.m.
PLAYS
May 9-13 The Lower Depths by Maxim Gorky,
Strouss Auditorium, 8:30 p.m.
Regular announcements of cultural events are made
on FINE ARTS CALENDAR during intermissions of the
Boston and Philadelphia orchestra concerts.
RADIO COMMITTEE
Lawrence E. Looby, Chairman
R. Donald Elser
Samuel S. Badal
Mary V. Hare
Nicholas T. Mortellaro
Juanita Roderick "°< -
Samuel J. Skarote S €89
Philip A. Snyder ® 3 A » o
Virgil R. Lang c2zws
Leon Laitman § b2 =
Arthur G. Spiro o2 ®©9
Two Students = ®
\_ 412125 / B




