

# PROGRAM PREVIEW

FIRING LINE puts newsmakers in the sights of William F. Buckley, Jr., editor of National Review On BOOKBEAT, Robert Cromie, book editor of the Chicago Tribune, interviews authors.
SUNDAY NIGHT AT THE OPERA
April 2 Bizet: The Pearl Fishers April Mozart: Cosi Fan Tutte Verdi: Falstaff Bellini: I Puritani Wagner: Tristan and Isolde Bizet: Carmen Verdi: // Trovatore May Wagner: Flying Dutchman
To be Announced 21 Mozart: Magic Flute Puccini: Madame Butterfly June Wagner: Die Meistersinger To Be Announced 18 SWEDISH OPERA SINGERS From Radio Sweden, this series of programs will be heard on nights the opera is short.

"ALL THINGS CONSIDERED. . .," the newsmagazine of National Public Radio, daily presents the "why" and the "how" of the news as it goes around the world in ninety minutes via BBC and Christian Science Monitor. Christian Science Monitor. BOSTON SYMPHONY ORCHESTRA Gabrielli, Hindemith, Schumann April Tippett, Mozart, Dvorak Mozart Liszt, Bruckner Kirchner, Brahms, Verdi May Berlioz Mozart, Bartok, Reich, Liszt 16 Stravinsky Retrospective BROADWAY 23 **BEST OF** 4 April Irma la Douce Canterbury Tales Bells Are Ringing Bitter Sweet 18 Dear World May Hello Dolly (Pearl Bailey) 15 Here's Love Call Me Madam (Ethel Merman) 29 Tenderloin June Family Attair 13 The Desert Song 20 Tom Jones WORLD-FAMOUS ORCHESTRAS presents orchestras recorded here and at music festivals THE ANVIL is the forum of Youngstown State University in which members of the University community and distinguished guests address themselves to critical Issues. PHILADELPHIA ORCHESTRA

Stravinsky, Brahms, Tircuit, Bernstein Beethoven, Brahms, Turchi, de Falla

Haydn, Albert, Berlioz

Gershwin

April 6

13

Mahler Symphony No. 9 May 4 Sibelius, Prokofiev, Bartok, Respighi Walton, Prokofiev, Mahler Griffes, Marcello, Verdi, Peaslee 11 May 25 Schumann June Mozart, Barber, Schoenberg Elgar, Schuman, Dvorak Rossini, Martin, Schumann Berlioz, Chopin, Wagner, Nielsen, Ravel Webern, Haydn, Mozart, Bartok FIRST HEARING presents music critics Martin Bookspan, Irving Kolodin and Edward Downes (11) listening to and evaluating new recordings.

ANNIVERSARY presents recordings in observance of the birth of a composer or performer vance of the birth of a composer or performer or the debut of a great work.

THE MUSIC MAKERS presents performances by local musicians from the Dana School of Music or the Youngstown Symphony and by students and faculty of the Eastman School of Music.

MUSIC OF THE WORLD features a collection of music of more performed by setting the statement of the setting the se music of many nations performed by native musicians; included are indigenous operettas. CASPER CITRON talks nightly with newsmakers (15)in the arts. Tapes of his 11:30 program on WQXR, the New York Times station.

THE WORLD AT LARGE — Newsmakers speak from the Ford Hall Forum, the National Press Club, Congressional hearings and the University Artist Lecture Series. Included are frequent reports on the State of the University. (17) VOCAL SCENE April "A Collector's Tannhauser" 1 "Opera in English" "The Art of Victoria de los Angeles" 15 "The Sea in Opera and Song" "100 Years of Aida"
To Be Announced
"Bellini and Bel Canto"
"What's My Line"
"The Vocal Haydn"
"A Collector's Boris Godounov" May 13 20 June "The Horn of the Hunter" "Singers I have Known and Worked with. . ."
"The Two Manons" DUTCH CONCERT HALL (18)R. Strauss April Mahler **Tchaikovsky** M. Ravel May Mendelssohn, Delibes Bartok, Janacek Weber, Rachmaninoff Roussel, Mozart Mozart, Schumann Martin, Beethoven 29 June 5 12 Bruckner

Beethoven, Dvorak, Haydn

Rachmaninoff, Franck

19

# PROGRAM LISTING

TIME SUNDAY	MONDAY	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	FRIDAY	SATURDAY	TIME
12:00 Musica Sacra	Fine Arts Matinee	Fine Arts Matinee	Fine Arts Matinee	Fine Arts Matinee	Fine Arts Matinee	Fine Arts Matinee	12:00
	Piano Forte	Piano Forte	Piano Forte	Piano Forte	Piano Forte	Piano Forte	1:30
1:30	Concert Classics	Concert Classics	Concert Classics	Concert Classics	Concert Classics	Concert Classics	2:00
2:00 Firing Line 1	Concerto Hour	Concerto Hour	Concerto Hour	Concerto Hour	Concerto Hour	Concerto Hour	3:00
3:00 Sunday Symphony	Symphony Hall	Symphony Hall	Symphony Hall	Symphony Hall	Symphony Hall	Symphony Hall	4:00
4:00 5:00	"All Things Considered" 5	"All Things Considered"	"All Things Considered"	"All Things Considered "	"All Things Considered"	World At Large 16	5:00
5:30 Auditorium Organ							5:30
6:00 Bookbeat <sup>2</sup>							6:00
6:30 Boston Pops	Dinner Concert	Dinner Concert	Dinner Concert	Dinner Concert	Dinner Concert	Dinner Concert	6:30
7:15	Adventures in Good Music	Adventures in Good Music	Adventures in Good Music	Adventures in Good Music	Adventures in Good Music	Vocal Scene 17	7:15
8:00 Sunday Opera 3	BBC Showcase	Boston Symphony 6	World Orchestras 8	Philadelphia Orch. 10	Cleveland Pops	Saturday Symphony	8:00
9:00	DDG GHOHOUSE				Music Makers 13	Music from Germany	9:00
9:20	Dutch Concerts18						9:20
9:30	Daten Concerts					Folk Festival	9:30
10:00		Best of Broadway 7	The Anvil®	First Hearing 11	Music of the World 14	Just Jazz	10:00
10:20	Choral Masterpieces	2000 0. 2.0000,					10:20
10:30 Swedish Singers 4	Citoral masterpreces		Early Music				10:30
10:50 Swedish Singers -				Anniversary 12			10:50
11:00 Audition Room		Audition Room					11:00
11:30	Casper Citron 15	Casper Citron	Casper Citron	Casper Citron	Casper Citron		11:30
11.50	Casper Citron	ouspe. Cition					/

## FINE ARTS CALENDAR

#### **ART**

YSU Student Art Show opens at Butler May 6 Institute

#### **FILMS**

April 6 "La Strada," Strouss Auditorium,

8 p.m.
"Throne of Blood," Strouss Auditorium, April 27 8 p.m.

#### CONCERTS

Student Honors Concerto-Aria Con-April 10 cert, Powers Auditorium, 8 p.m.

Men's Chorus, Strouss Auditorium, 8

p.m. Phi Mu Alpha Sinfonia, Dana Recital 24 Hall, 8 p.m.

Student Percussion Ensemble, May 1

Strouss Auditorium, 8 p.m. Concert Choir, St. John's Church, 8

p.m. Student Jazz Ensemble, Kilcawley

May 17 Center, 8 p.m.

Madrigal Singers, Dana Recital Hall, 8 p.m.

26-27 Student Opera Production, Strouss

Auditorium, 8 p.m. Student Opera Production, Strouss June 3-4 Auditorium, 8 p.m.

#### **LECTURES**

April 5 Dr. John Tyson, gynecologist, Strouss

Auditorium, 2 p.m. Hon. Arthur Goldberg, Stambaugh Au-21 ditorium, 8 p.m.

Rod Serling, Powers Auditorium, 8 May 10

### **PLAYS**

May 9-13 The Lower Depths by Maxim Gorky, Strouss Auditorium, 8:30 p.m.

Regular announcements of cultural events are made on FINE ARTS CALENDAR during intermissions of the Boston and Philadelphia orchestra concerts.

## **RADIO COMMITTEE**

Lawrence E. Looby, Chairman R. Donald Elser Samuel S. Badal Mary V. Hare Nicholas T. Mortellaro Juanita Roderick Samuel J. Skarote Philip A. Snyder Virgil R. Lang Leon Laitman Arthur G. Spiro Two Students





WYSU (FM)
YOUNGSTOWN STATE UNIVERSITY Youngstown, Ohio 44503 10 Wick Avenue

Youngstown, Ohio Non-Profit Org U.S. Postage Permit 264 PAID